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Year Property Owner and/or Occupant

This letter constitutes a notice that a violatio

525 MENENDEZ AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33146
The violation(s) found was

Expired Bullding Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of buitding. phumbing. electrical and related
technical codes

he stats building code together with all local amandmants tharsto is harsby adopted by
ratarence. Panalties for violation of the state b

Ming rode thall he ae e
Florida Bullding Code 108.4.1.1

blishad in section 1.7
I work hae ¢ omman

ard the parmil i ravoked. becomes nufl
and void, or axpires because of lack of progress or absndenmant, 4 naw permit covering the
proposad construction shali be obtained befors procseding with the work

{Code 1058, § 8:1; Code 1001, § 6.26; Code 2008, § 105.23; Ord. Ne. 1052, § 1, 12:174087)

Code Enforcament Officer Comments. EXPIRED PERMIT, PLUR.22.05-0%0%, Replace drainfield

The following stepa should.ba taken to cormect the viclation

Ploase renaw! re-activate the permit{alin order 1o cafl for Anal pending inepection(sl nepactions
must be approved, in order for the permit(s) and viclation to close if you require further
tance, please contact please contact

Development Services at 3054605245
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’06‘806 | Acsuerleo A-

B Ypo-s38%




of Coral Gables

Code Eulc'cumun( Division
Bitmore Way, Sulto 100
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Notice'of Violation
Cis #:NOVI-24-05-8061

BEATRIZ GAMBACH LE Folio # 0341200231810
1200 STILLWATER DR - T
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 9489 0090 0027 6517 2763 bl

Doar Property Owner and/or Occupant

This latier constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at
525 MENENOEZ AVE; Coral Gables, FL 33146-2758

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Bullding Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of bullding, plumbing, electrical and related
tochnical codos.

The state building code together with all local amendments tharsto Is opted by
reforonce. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be as established n section 17
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- i work has commenced and the permit Is revoked, becomes null
and vol,or expires becauseof lack of progress or sbandonment, s new pei covering the
proposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the wi

fCodia 18558 8.1 Codo 1991, § 6-28; Cods 2006, 105.23; Ord. No. 1052, 51, 12471987

Comments: , PLUR-22-05-0505, Replaca drainfield
‘The following stepa. shouid ba taken 10 correst the violation:

Plaase renew r-sctivate the permie)n ordar to calfor final pending Inspections).Inspactions
must be approved, in ordar for the permit(s) and violation to close. f you require furt
assistance, please contact

pmontservices@coraigables.com

The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted In order 1o protect the public and assuré CONIRUG high
operty valuss. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required

The Code Enforcement Division willre-inspoct the property ot JOHGIA24 10 delermine d coroctive measure
\platad. I the violation(s) has not bean comploted at the trme of inspection, your case will ba

ode Enforcoment Board for review il action. At that time, you will have the

10 th Ctizans sarving on the Board tho reasons why the violaton(s) has not been

cormctod. The Board has the authoriy o assess a fine against you for as long as the viotation continues

The Divaon s avelabe fo consuation on s mater o 7-30 AM 1 400 PAL Please do ot hestate o cal
the Code Enforcoment Officar below for adcional assistance ot the Code Enforcament Hot e at 305-44
ST77. o see us in person at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134
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